

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no 10000375679-MSC-DANAK-DNK Initial certification date: 23 March 2021

Valid<sup>.</sup> 22 September 2021 - 22 March 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

## Cryos International ApS Vesterbro Torv 3, 5, 8000 Århus C, Denmark

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope: Sales, distribution and services of the sperm bank's products

Place and date: Hellerup, 22 September 2021





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., 2900 Hellerup, Denmark

Jesper Schultz Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Denmark A/S, Tuborg Parkvej 8, DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark - TEL: +45 39 45 48 00. http://assurance.dnv.com



## Appendix to Certificate

## Cryos International ApS

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Cryos International - DENMARK ApS	Vesterbro Torv 3, 5, 8000 Aarhus C, Denmark	Sales, distribution and services of the sperm bank's products.
Cryos International -Cyprus Limited	Prigkipos Karolou 6 - 2373 Nicosia - Cyprus	Donation and procurement, Testing, Processing, Preservation, Storage and import/export of the gamete banks product
Cryos International ApS	Vesterbro Torv 3, 5, 8000 Århus C, Denmark	Sales, distribution and services of the sperm bank's products.
Cryos International - Aarhus ApS	Vesterbro Torv 3, 5, 8000 Aarhus C, Denmark	Production of the sperm bank's products.
Cryos International - Aalborg Aps	Algade 28, 1., 9000 Aalborg C, Denmark	Production of the sperm bank's products.
Cryos International - Odense Aps	Vestergade 69, 2., 5000 Odense C, Denmark	Production of the sperm bank's products.
Cryos International - København V ApS	Vesterbrogade 46, 1., 1620 København V, Denmark	Production of the sperm bank's products.

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Denmark A/S, Tuborg Parkvej 8, DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark - TEL: +45 39 45 48 00. http://assurance.dnv.com